
Elizabethtown (17-5, 11-3 Comm) -vs- Juniata (12-12, 7-7 Comm)
02/17/01 at Memorial Gymnasium - Huntingdon, PA

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 64

Juniata 51

Date: 02/17/01
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Attendance: 250
Site: Memorial Gymnasium - Huntingdon, PA
Referees: Ron Metzger, Jim Donnel, Janis Arp
Notes: Juniata trailed, 32-30, 21 seconds into the second half, but
E-town respondedwith a 15-0 run and the Eagles got no closer than
11 points the rest of theway. Juniata will be at Messiah on Feb. 21
for the Commonwealth Conferencesemifinals, while E-town will host
Susquehanna the same evening.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 32 32 64
Juniata 28 23 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abbie Fabian * 28 10-12 0-0 2-2 4-7 11 3 1 6 2 8 22
45 Carmen Chiles * 36 4-10 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 1 2 3 0 2 12
40 Whitney Bull * 29 2-5 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 8
5 Cherrissa McCoy * 33 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 5 2 2 0 0 3
24 Stephanie Scinto * 21 1-6 1-1 0-4 0-5 5 3 0 3 0 3 3
20 Amber Houck 28 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 0 8
30 Jamie Porter 10 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 6
21 Jessica Smith 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 4 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-49 3-8 17-23 11-23 34 20 8 26 2 15 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-49   44.9% 3-8   37.5% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kelli Young * 26 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 5 3 4 0 3 6
23 Kelly Grove * 26 1-5 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 3 2 5 0 1 5
34 Casey Shoup * 25 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 2 4
40 Kelly Steinbeiser * 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 4
42 Brandy Preslovich 32 7-14 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 0 16
5 Jen LaCount 27 4-7 3-4 2-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 13
44 Kim Kelly 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
30 Melissa Flint 19 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 5 0 1 3 0 1
13 Carrie Serman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Gretchen Hall 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-43 3-12 12-18 5-20 25 20 12 25 3 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-43   41.9% 3-12   25.0% 12-18   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 32

Juniata 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abbie Fabian 28 10-12 0-0 2-2 4-7 11 3 1 6 2 8 22
45 Carmen Chiles 36 4-10 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 1 2 3 0 2 12
40 Whitney Bull 29 2-5 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 8
5 Cherrissa McCoy 33 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 5 2 2 0 0 3
24 Stephanie Scinto 21 1-6 1-1 0-4 0-5 5 3 0 3 0 3 3
20 Amber Houck 28 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 0 8
30 Jamie Porter 10 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 6
21 Jessica Smith 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 4 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-49 3-8 17-23 11-23 34 20 8 26 2 15 64
44.9% 37.5% 73.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kelli Young 26 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 5 3 4 0 3 6
23 Kelly Grove 26 1-5 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 3 2 5 0 1 5
34 Casey Shoup 25 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 2 4
40 Kelly Steinbeiser 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 4
42 Brandy Preslovich 32 7-14 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 0 16
5 Jen LaCount 27 4-7 3-4 2-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 13
44 Kim Kelly 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
30 Melissa Flint 19 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 5 0 1 3 0 1
13 Carrie Serman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Gretchen Hall 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-43 3-12 12-18 5-20 25 20 12 25 3 10 51
41.9% 25.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 32

Juniata 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abbie Fabian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Carmen Chiles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Whitney Bull 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cherrissa McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stephanie Scinto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Amber Houck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jamie Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jessica Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kelli Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kelly Grove 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Casey Shoup 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kelly Steinbeiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Brandy Preslovich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jen LaCount 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kim Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Melissa Flint 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Carrie Serman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gretchen Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


